PSC 16

CERTIFICATE

STATE OF WISCONSIN

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION)

NOV 1 7 1976

REVISOR OF STATUTES
BUREAU

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, Lewis T. Mittness, Executive Secretary of the Public Service Commission of Wisconsin, and custodian of the official records of said commission, do hereby certify that the annexed rule relating to long distance moving rates was duly approved and adopted by this commission on November 12, 1976.

I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this commission and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the commission at the Hill Farms State Office Building, in the City of Madison this 15 day of Movember, 1976.

Lewis T. Mittness Executive Secretary

BEFORE THE

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF WISCONSIN

Rule Governing the Filing of Contract)
Motor Carrier Tariffs) MC-1937

ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION AMENDING RULES

Pursuant to authority vested in the Public Service

Commission by sections 194.36 and 227.014, Wis. Stats., the

Public Service Commission hereby adopts rules as follows:

Wis. Adm. Code sec. PSC 16.55(1) is amended to read as follows (additions underlined, deletions stricken):

PSC 16.55 Tariffs. (1) All contract motor carriers performing either local or longdistance moving under licensed authority shall keep on file with the commission in approved form a tariff showing the actual rates and charges applied to such services, and for any accessorial services offered to the extent permitted under Wis. Adm. Code section PSC 16.53(2)(e) 1. through 7 12. Such tariffs must be filed within 45 days after the effective date of any contract motor carrier license or amendment thereto unless the commission in writing and for good cause shown extends such period. Failure to file and maintain such rates and tariffs shall be deemed sufficient grounds for alteration, amendment, suspension or revocation of the authority.

The rule amended herein shall take effect on the first day of the month following its publication in the Wisconsin Administrative Register as provided in section 227.026(1), Wis. Stats.

Dated at Madison, Wisconsin, November 15, 1976

By the Commission.

Lewis T. Mittness Executive Secretary